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FINAL 1994 Softball Statistics Report 

Tennessee-Martin 

DIVISION I 
Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

Mellanie Surratt FULLSEASON 2 1 - 2 0 
INSTITUTION 1994 COACH 

Ohio Valley 

W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 1 1 - 9 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

B r i d g e t t e Baker 

J u l i a n n e Coleman 

P a i g e CkDok 

T i f f a n y C r a i g 

N l k k l G l a s s 

M e l a n i e Hix 

M i s t y Hix 

Kim J o n e s 

K r i s t y J o n e s 

D a n i e l l e Klmes 

Rand i Spurgeon 

Tammy T u r n e r 

Rhonda Whi te 

Pos 

OF 

IB/C 

P/SS 

P 

C 

; s /2B 

OF 

3B 

OF 

;s/iB 

OF 

2B 

OF 

CL 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

So 

J r 

So 

So 

Fr 

Bats 
R L 

R 

L 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

G 

41 

4 

41 

21 

41 

31 

29 

41 

38 

41 

40 

41 

5 

AB 

126 

5 

13Q 

28 

80 

73 

48 

131 

104 

120 

98 

113 

2 

R 

23 

1 

15 

1 

11 

13 

10 

21 

19 

19 

13 

14 

1 

H 

36 

1 

38 

2 

23 

9 

10 

22 

26 

29 

20 

31 

1 

Batting 
Avg 

286 

200 

,292 

071 

288 

123 

208 

168 

250 

242 

204 

274 

500 

28 

6 

0 

5 

0 

2 

0 

1 

1 

6 

5 

3 

5 

1 

3B 

5 

0 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

HR 

0 

1 

Q 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

0 

2 

0 

0 

TB 

52 

4 

51 

2 

25 

9 

11 

31 

37 

36 

31 

36 

2 

RBI 

18 

5 

23 

2 

13 

2 

2 

15 

10 

15 

10 

16 

1 

' ~ 

SB 

0 

0 

1 

n 

1 

2 

2 

6 

4 

2 

0 

1 

0 

SBA 

1 

0 

2 

0 

1 

2 

2 

6 

4 

2 

0 

1 

0 -

BB 

11 

1 

2 

1 

1 

8 

7 

13 

13 

9 

7 

11 

2 

SO 

8 

1 

6 

6 

10 

19 

14 

47 

19 

14 

20 

8 

0 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

P a i g e Cook 

T i f f a n y C r a i g 

CL 

Fr 

J r 

Throw 
R-L 

R 

R 

G 

21 

21 

GS 

21 

20 

CG 

20 

20 

w 

11 

10 

L 

10 

10 

sv 

0 

0 

ShO 

3 

6 

IP 

132 0 

138 0 

H 

135 

104 

R 

72 

55 

ER 

56 

36 

BB 

19 

33 

so 

76 

84 

ERA 

2 97 

1 83 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke­
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—^ane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke­
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

41 

41 

AB 

1058 

1075 

R 

161 

127 

H 

248 

239 

2B 

35 

34 

3B 

13 

5 

HR 

6 

8 

TB 

327 

307 

Slugging 

309 

286 

RBI 

132 

105 

SB 

19 

47 

SBA 

21 

49 

BB 

86 

52 

so 

172 

161 

Batting 
Avg 

234 

222 

Pn-CHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

270 0 

265 2 

H 

239 

248 

R 

127 

161 

ER 

92 

101 

BB 

52 

86 

SO 

161 

172 

ERA 

2 39 

2 66 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

810 

797 

A 

332 

337 

E 

65 

74 

TC 

1207 

1208 

DP 

9 

13 

Fielding 
Pet 

946 

939 

NCAA 9860-4/94 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1994 SOFTBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate extra inning games witfi number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
fiome games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below" Place an "X under tfie DH column for all games 
played as part of a double-fieader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double-fieaders 
Attendance sfiould include all students at ttie game—regardless of wtiettier ttiey paid admission If you do not cfiarge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against 
four-year, U S colleges are included In statistics and won-lost record 

. , Tennessee-Mart in 
Your Institution 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Belhaven 

Faulkner 

West Georgia 

1 

7 

8 

Jacksonville St 1 

UT Chattanooga 

UT Chattanooga 

Tennessee St 

Tennessee St 

Central Mo St 

Quincy (111) 

NE Missouri St 

SW Baptist 

1 

2 

6 

16 

1 

1 

3 

2 

SIU-Edwardsville 5 

Southeast Mo 

Southeast Mo 

Evansville 

Evansville 

UT Chattanooga 

UT Chattanooga 

Eastem Ky 

Eastem Ky 

Morehead St 

Morehead St 

Morehead St 

Morehead St 

Eastem Ky 

Eastern Ky 

Evansville 

Evansville 

Tennessee St 

Tennessee St 

Austin Peay 

Austin Peay 

Southeast Mo 

Southeast Mo 

Middle Tenn 

Middle Tenn 

Eastern Ky 

Tennessee St 

Morehead St 

Middle Tenn 

0 

6 

0 

2 

0 

6 

1 

9 

2 

11 

6 

3 

2 

1 

4 

4 

11 

9 

0 

5 

0 

2 

2 

4 

0 

15 

2 

1 

10 

10 

0 

s 
I 
T 
E 

1 

J_ 

A^ 

A_ 

A_ 

A_ 

A 

2 _ 

2 _ 

2 
2 _ 

A_ 

H_ 

H_ 

A_ 

A 

H_ 

H 

H_ 

H_ 

H 

H_ 

A 

A^ 

A_ 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H_ 

H_ 

H 

A 

A 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

ATTENDANCE 

4(11) H 

6 H 

4 3_ 

3_ 

3 

3 

1 

0 

X 

50 

50 

50 

100 

15 

X 

X 15 

X 

X 

40 

40 

40 

20 

50 

81 

X 

X 50 

X 

X 85 

X 

X 59 

X 

X 62 

X 

X 75 

X 

X 75 

X 

X 80 

X 

X 105 

X 

X 87 

It 

X 101 

X 

X 75 

X 

70 

45 

60 

55 

43 . 

44 . 

45 . 

46 . 

47 . 

48 . 

49 . 

50 . 

51 . 

52 . 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 Woodland, Jacksonville, Alabama 

2 City Park, Collinsville, Illinois 
Ohio Valley Conf erence, Toumament „ 

3 Tumm Sports Complex, Clarksville, Tennessee 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

DATES 
TOTAL 

ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Double Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Double Header Road Oates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Double Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral-Slte Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

_63^ 

634 

150 

331 

481 

11 520 

11 520 

41 1635 

^Ib 
Title 


