## PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, JUNE 17

# FINAL 1994 Softball Statistics Report

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

Tennessee-Martin	Mellanie Surratt	FULL SEASON 21-20		
INSTITUTION	1994 COACH	W—L—T		
	Ohio Valley	CONFERENCE 11-9		
	CONFERENCE	W—L—T		

Clace by Er So Ir or Sr

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr						BATT	ING										
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	28	3B	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	вв	so
Bridgette Baker	OF	Fr	R	41	126	23	36	286	6	5	0	52	18	0	1	11	8
Julianne Coleman	1B/C	So	L	4	5	1	1	200	0	0	1	4	5	0	0	1	1
Paige Cook	P/SS	Fr	R	41	130	15	38	,292	5	4	Q	51	23	1	2	2_	6
Tiffany Craig	P	Jr	R	21	28	1	2_	071	0	0	0	2	2	0	0_	1	6
Nikkı Glass	С	Sr	R_	41	80	11	23	288	2	0	0	25	13	1	1_	1	10
Melanie Hix	SS/2B	Fr	R	31_	73	13	9	123	0	0_	0	9	2	2	2	8	19
Mısty Hix	OF	Fr	R_	29	48	10	10	208	1_	0	0	11	2	2	2	7_	14
Kim Jones	3в	So	R	41	131	21	22	168	1	1	2	31	15	6	6	13	47
Kristy Jones	OF	So	R	38	104	19	26	250	6	1	1	37	10	4	4	13	19
Danielle Kimes	SS/1B	Jr	R	41	120	19	29	242	5	1_	0	36	15	2	2	9	14
Randi Spurgeon	OF	So	R	40	98	13	20	204	3	1	2	31	10	0	0	7	20
Tammy Turner	2В	So	R	41_	113	14	31	274	5	0	0_	36	16	1_	1_	11	8_
Rhonda White	OF	Fr	R	5	2	1_	1	500	1	0	0	2	1	0	0 ~	2	0
													`				

#### **PITCHING**

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R-L	G	GS	cG	w	L	sv	ShO	ΙP	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
Paige Cook	Fr	R	21	21	20	11	10	0_	3_	132 0	135	72	56	19	76	2 97
Tiffany Craig	Jr	R	21	20	20	10	10	0	6	138 0	104_	55	36	33	84	1 83
				_												

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strikeouts is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles-Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strikeouts leader include games innings pitched and ERA

# TEAM TOTALS

BATTING	G	AB	R	н	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so	Batting Avg
OWN	41	1058	161	248	35	13	6	327	309	132	19	21	86	172	234
OPP	41	1075	127	239	34	5	8	307	286	105	47	49	52	161	222

PITCHING	ΙP	н	R	ER	88	so	ERA
OWN	270 0	239	127	92	52	161	2 39
OPP	265 2	248	161	101	86	172	2 66

FIELDING	PO	А	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct
OWN	810	332	65	1207	9	946
OPP	797	337	74	1208	13	939

NCAA 9860-4/94

(OVER)

### 1994 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3 etc. and list below\*\* Place an "X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site, but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home, field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Your institution Tennessee-Martin

		WN CORE	OPP SCORE	S ! T	DH	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T	D H	ATTENDANCE
	Belhaven	1	0	E 1		50	40				E		
1	Faulkner	 7	2	1	_								
	West Georgia	<del></del> -		<u>-</u> -		50							
_	Jacksonville St		2	 A	_	100							
	UT Chattanooga			<u></u> _	<u></u>	15							
	UT Chattanooga			 A									
	Tennessee St		1	 A	X	15							
,	Tennessee St	16	0	 A	X								
	Central Mo St			2		40							
		1	2	2		40							
11	NE Missouri St	3	10	2		40							
	SW Baptist	2	0	2	_	20							
	SIU-Edwardsvil		8	 A		 50							
	Southeast Mo	0		<u> </u>		81							
	Southeast Mo	6		H	X								
	Evansville	0		<u>A</u>		50							
16	Evansville	2	10	<b>A</b>	<u>x</u>								
	UT Chattanooga		2	н	<u> </u>	 85							
	UT Chattanooga			H	<u>x</u>								
	Eastern Ky		3	—– Н		59							
	Eastern Ky	<u> </u>		<u></u> -	<u> </u>								
	Morehead St	2		H	<u>x</u>	62							
		11	2	<u> </u>									
	Morehead St	6	4	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>		65		NEUTDAL CITEC	(Facility (			
24	Morehead St	3	7	 A				Woodland, J	NEUTRAL SITES acksopy 11				
	Fastern Ky	2		<u></u> A	_ <u></u>	75	1	City Park,					
26	Eastern Ky	1		A	x		3	Ohio Valley Tumm Sports					Tennessee
27	Evansville	4		<u>—</u>		80							
28	Evansville	4	0	<u>—</u> —			4	Attondone		to and acti			
29		11		<u> </u>		105		Attendand	e (include studen			iecessa	TOTAL
30	Tonnoccee St	9	2	<u> </u>						D	ATES	AT	TENDANCE
31	Austin Peay	0		—— Н		87	Sing	gle Home Dates					
	Austin Peay	_ <del></del> _		H H	<u>x</u>		Dou	ble Header Home Da	tes		8	_	634
33	Southeast Mo	0	2		<u>x</u>	101	Tota	al Home Attendance			8		634
	Southeast Mo	2	0	 A			Sınç	gle Road Dates			2	_	150
36	Middle Tenn	2	4(11)		<u>x</u>	75	Dou	ble Header Road Dat	es		6		331
	Middle Tenn	4 -		<u>н</u>	<u>x</u>		Tota	al Road Attendance			8	_	481
37	Eastern Ky	 0	4	3	—	70	Sınç	gle Neutral Site Dates		1	1		520
			1	3	—	45	Dou	ble Header Neutral Si	ite Dates	_	<u> </u>		
	Morehead St	2	0	3		60	Tota	al Neutral-Site Attend	dance	1	1		520
	Middle Tenn	1	5	3	_	55	Tota	al Season s Attendar	nce for all dates	4	1		1635
41 42								Lee	716	net	] 	S	1D
								√ \ Reporti	ng Official			Tı	tle